

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO.978 OF 2022

(Haribhau s/o Raghunath Dhavle Vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V.R. Baseshankar, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms S. Haider, A.G.P for the State.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED :- FEBRUARY 20, 2023.

Heard.

2. By this appeal, the appellant – original claimant is seeking enhancement of the compensation.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.
4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for the State.
5. Place the matter after service of the respondents.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)