

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 978 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Haribhau S/o Raghunath DhavlePETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary Of Irrigation Department, Mumbai And OthersRESPONDENT

VAKESHWAR RAJENDRA BASESHANKAR for Petitioner
GOVERNMENT PLEADER (FOR R 1, 4 and 5) for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J

DATE : 18th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the req of Mr S R Taywade h/f Mr V.R.Baseshankar Adv for
the appellant S.O.after summer vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)