

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.978/2022

Haribhau s/o Raghunath Dhavle

Vs.

State of Maharashtra thro. The Secretary of Irrigation Department, Mantralaya
Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.R. Baseshankar, Advocate for appellant
Ms T.H. Udeshi, AGP for respondent Nos.1,4 and 5
Shri A.M. Kukday, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 & 3

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 05/06/2023

Heard.

2. **Admit.**

3. Ms T.H. Udeshi, Learned AGP waives notice
for respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5.

4. Learned Counsel Shri Kukde, waives notice
for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare