

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 978 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Haribhau S/o Raghunath DhavlePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary OfRespondent
Irrigation Department, Mumbai And Others

VAKESHWAR RAJENDRA BASESHANKAR
GOVERNMENT PLEADER (FOR R 1, 4 and 5)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)